
Choral Music Director   Visual Art Teacher
Jason Britt JasonBritt@ccs.k12.nc.us Cape Fear High Allison (Morgan)Bullard allisonbullard@ccs.k12.nc.us

Cape Fear High Jessica Dickerson jessicadickerson@ccs.k12.nc.us

Cumberland Academy 9-12 Nicholas Millner nicholasmillner@ccs.k12.nc.us

Douglas Byrd High Jennifer Southard jennifersouthard@ccs.k12.nc.us

Douglas Byrd High Norman Smith normansmith@ccs.k12.nc.us

Monique McLeod moniquemcleod@ccs.k12.nc.us E.E. Smith High Blake Vaughn blakevaughn@ccs.k12.nc.us

Amy Stovall amystovall@ccs.k12.nc.us Gray's Creek High Robert (Kris) Williams robertkwilliams@ccs.k12.nc.us

Gray's Creek High
Richard Butler Jr. richardbutlerjr@ccs.k12.nc.us Jack Britt High John Kaiser johnkaiser@ccs.k12.nc.us

Jack Britt High Arnold Middleton arnoldmiddleton@ccs.k12.nc.us

Cassidy Nygaard cassidynygaard@ccs.k12.nc.us Massey Hill Classical High Elizabeth DeGraff elizabethdegraff@ccs.k12.nc.us

Denise Williams-Hall denisemhall@ccs.k12.nc.us Pine Forest High Terri Welsh terriwelsh@ccs.k12.nc.us

Pine Forest High Manuela Smith manuelasmith@ccs.k12.nc.us 

Ramsey Street High Tiffany Hunter tiffanyhunter@ccs.k12.nc.us

Temoni Agee-Boyce temoniagee-boyce@ccs.k12.nc.us Reid Ross Classical High (YR) Veronda Jones verondajones@ccs.k12.nc.us

Andrea Haynes andreahaynes@ccs.k12.nc.us Seventy-First High Matthew Marinaro matthewmarinaro@ccs.k12.nc.us

Seventy-First High
Brittany Stephenson brittanystephenson@ccs.k12.nc.us South View High Lorraine Hardman lorrainehardman@ccs.k12.nc.us

South View High Erika Sieg erikasieg@ccs.k12.nc.us

Terry Sanford High Tiara Siner tiarasiner@ccs.k12.nc.us

Terry Sanford High
Devonia Netcliff devonianetcliff@ccs.k12.nc.us Westover High Namera Graybeal nameragraybeal@ccs.k12.nc.us

Orchestra Director  Band Director
Geoffrey White GeoffreyWhite@ccs.k12.nc.us Cape Fear High Nathan Hartman nathanhartman@ccs.k12.nc.us

Cumberland Academy 9-12
Catherine Kirk catherinekirk@ccs.k12.nc.us Douglas Byrd High Dominic Hunter dominichunter@ccs.k12.nc.us

Rolanda Allison rolandaallison@ccs.k12.nc.us E.E. Smith High Roosevelt Pratt rooseveltprattjr@ccs.k12.nc.us

Charles Bossert charlesbossert@ccs.k12.nc.us Gray's Creek High Tommy Stovall thomasstovall@ccs.k12.nc.us

Wendy Steslicke wendysteslicke@ccs.k12.nc.us Jack Britt High Tim Parsons timparsons@ccs.k12.nc.us

Katelyn Cashwell katelyncashwell@ccs.k12.nc.us Massey Hill Classical High Rick Starling richardstarling@ccs.k12.nc.us

Nathan Artley nathanartley@ccs.k12.nc.us Pine Forest High Larry Harvey laurenceharvey@ccs.k12.nc.us

Janice Swoope janiceswoope@ccs.k12.nc.us Reid Ross Classical High (YR) James Richardson jamesrichardson@ccs.k12.nc.us

Carey Sleeman careysleeman@ccs.k12.nc.us Seventy-First High Kaylyn Walter kaylynwalter@ccs.k12.nc.us

Shawn Lassiter shawnlassiter@ccs.k12.nc.us South View High Breyon Bratcher breyonbratcher@ccs.k12.nc.us 

John Skorich johnskorich@ccs.k12.nc.us Terry Sanford High Al Strickland alstrickland@ccs.k12.nc.us

Milton Williams miltonwilliams@ccs.k12.nc.us Westover High Chris Langdon chrislangdon@ccs.k12.nc.us

Theater Arts Teacher  Dance Teacher
Kerri-Ann Raynor Kerri-AnnRaynor@ccs.k12.nc.us Cape Fear High Kerry Brown KerryBrown@ccs.k12.nc.us

Cumberland Academy 9-12
Robert Baker robertbaker@ccs.k12.nc.us Douglas Byrd High Nicole Moore nicolemoore@ccs.k12.nc.us

Raqi Barnett memphisbarnett@ccs.k12.nc.us E.E. Smith High Yvette Brewington yvettebrewington@ccs.k12.nc.us

Claudia Warga claudiawarga@ccs.k12.nc.us Gray's Creek High Frances (Charlene) Cox francescox@ccs.k12.nc.us

Hillary Bogers hillarybogers@ccs.k12.nc.us Jack Britt High Aubrie Cedrun aubriecedrun@ccs.k12.nc.us

Molly Malone mollymalone@ccs.k12.nc.us Massey Hill Classical High Geneasa Varner geneasavarner@ccs.k12.nc.us

Melissa Cain melissacain@ccs.k12.nc.us Pine Forest High Ranisha Brower ranishabrower@ccs.k12.nc.us

April Johnson apriljohnson@ccs.k12.nc.us Reid Ross Classical High (YR) Robin Palmer robinpalmer@ccs.k12.nc.us

Richard Wieckowski richardwieckowski@ccs.k12.nc.us Seventy-First High Kimberly Quick-Blount kimberlyquick-blount@ccs.k12.nc.us

South View High Denyse Murguia denysemurguia@ccs.k12.nc.us

Marc Steenbergh marcsteenbergh@ccs.k12.nc.us Terry Sanford High Geneasa Varner geneasavarner@ccs.k12.nc.us

LeAnn Fludd leannfludd@ccs.k12.nc.us Westover High Jaquel Bailey jaquelbailey@ccs.k12.nc.us


